## SUN FROST LIMITED WARRANTY

Sun Frost warrants to the first consumer purchaser, for a period of **two years** from the date of purchase, that this product is free from defects in materials and workmanship. Sun Frost will, at their option, repair or replace the defective product or part at no charge to the purchaser for parts or labor, provided the unit is installed and operated in accordance with the written instructions provided with the product. In the event that an outside contractor is authorized by Sun Frost to do the repair, Sun Frost will cover all parts and labor exclusive of travel costs.

This warranty does not apply to any damage resulting from accident, misuse, abuse, improper installation, or neglect; nor to any unit that has been altered, modified, or tampered with in any way. In no event shall Sun Frost be liable or in any way responsible for any damage or defects in the product that were caused by a repair or attempted repair being performed by anyone not specifically authorized by Sun Frost to perform that repair.

If it is determined that a unit must be returned to the factory for warranty work, the purchaser will be responsible for shipping. Within the continental United States only, Sun Frost will pay to ship the repaired unit back to the customer. Outside the continental United States, goods returned for any purpose are done so at the expense of the purchaser.

This warranty does not cover any incidental or consequential costs or expenses incurred by the use of this product, other than those explicitly stated herein. Within applicable law, no other warranty expressed or implied exists.

wrrnty.doc 5/99

SUNFROST

P.O. Box 1101 Arcata, California 95518-1101 USA

Tel: (707) 822-9095 Fax: (707) 822-6213 www.sunfrost.com

E-mail: info@sunfrost.com